

Notification of major holdings in accordance with Law 3556/2007

Trastor SA (hereinafter referred to as "the Company"), in accordance with the provisions of Law 3556/2007 as well as Regulation 596/2014 and following the TR1 notification received on 12/12/2019 by the legal entities Värde Partners Inc., on its own account and on behalf of each of Värde Partners LP, Wert LLC, Wert Investment Holdings S.à.r.l., Wert Red S.à.r.l. and WRED LLC, announces to the investing public the following:

On 12/12/2019, WRED LLC directly acquired 61,760,434 shares of the Company and equal voting rights previously held by Wert Red S.à.r.l.

As a result of the above change, on 12/12/2019, Wert LLC and Wert Investment Holdings S.à.r.l. ceased to indirectly hold through Wert Red S.à.r.l 61.760.434 voting rights of the Company, which are still indirectly held by Värde Partners, Inc. and Värde Partners, L.P.

The total percentage of voting rights currently held directly by WRED LLC and indirectly by Värde Partners, Inc. and Värde Partners, L.P., is 56.57% of the Company's total voting rights.